

# **City of Pittsburgh**

# **City Council Meeting Agenda**

## **Committee on Hearings and Policy**

Tuesday, March 18, 2025	2:00 PM	Council Chambers

#### Pre-Agenda Interviews Housing Authority

### **Pre-Agenda Interviews**

<u>2025-1612</u>	Resolution appointing Tammy Thompson, as a Member of the Housing Authority of City of Pittsburgh Board of Directors with a term to expire March 26, 2029.
<u>2025-1613</u>	Resolution appointing Charlise Smith, as a Member of the Housing Authority of City of Pittsburgh Board of Directors with a term to expire March 26, 2029.
<u>2025-1614</u>	Resolution reappointing Jala Rucker, as a Member of the Housing Authority of City of Pittsburgh Board of Directors with a term to expire December 31, 2028.
<u>2025-1615</u>	Resolution appointing Wasiullah Mohamed, as a Member of the Housing Authority of City of Pittsburgh Board of Directors with a term to expire December 31, 2029.